OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	-29-1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti	ul documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Provel Corporation	Name: Model & Instrument Development
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 26296 Twelve Trees Lane N.W. Building One
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Poulsbo WA 98370 City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: February 25, 1993	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{\ti}\text{\texi{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texit{\tet
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,252,822 If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$\$\$\$
Street Address:180 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number: 19-4709
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
29/1998 DCDATES 00000037 194/09 5252822 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Steven B. Pokotilow, Esq. Reg. No. 32,138 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the structure of the stru

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

MODEL & INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Merging PROVEL CORPORATION into
MODEL & INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

as filed in this office on March 1, 1993.



Date: June 25, 1998

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



tany in the many of the many of the many

PATENT REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0576



STATE of WASHINGTON SECRETARY of STATE

I, Ralph Munro, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

MODEL & INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

а

Washington Profit

corporation,

was/were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Merging PROVEL CORPORATION into MODEL & INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Corporation Number: 600 408 975

Date: March 1, 1993

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington, at Olympia, the State Capitol.

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

2-311295-6

SSF 86 (3/92)

PATENT REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0577

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

MAR 0 1 1993

ARTICLES OF MERGER

HALPH MUNRO DECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.11.040, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Merger for filing with the Washington Secretary of State, for the purpose of merging PROVEL CORPORATION, a Washington corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into MODEL & INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Washington corporation (the "Parent").

- I. The plan of merger between the Subsidiary and the Parent, duly approved by the parent's Board of Directors, is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference.
 - II. Shareholder approval of the merger was not required.
- III. Upon the effectiveness of these Articles of Merger and pursuant to the plan of merger, the name of the Parent shall be Model & Instrument Development Corporation.
- IV. These Articles of Merger shall be effective as of 2:00 p.m. on Monday, March 1, 1993.

EXECUTED under penalty of perjury this ______ day of February, 1993.

MODEL & INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

By:

g. Cairns, Jr., President

Doc 1D: S-79683 Ver: 1 2591-18 02/25/93 LRL

> PATENT REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0578

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

OF

SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION

Pursuant to RCW 23B.11.040, the Plan of Merger of PROVEL CORPORATION, a Washington corporation (the "Subsidiary"), into MODEL & INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Washington corporation (the "Corporation") is as follows:

- 1. The Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of the common stock of the Subsidiary. There is no other class of stock authorized.
- 2. On the effective date of the merger, all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock in the Subsidiary shall automatically be cancelled and shall thereafter be surrendered to the Corporation.

Doc ID: S-79683 Ver: 1 2591-18 02/25/93 LRL

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/28/1998 REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0579